SP3423-02UTG Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number SP3423-02UTG-DG
Manufacturer Littelfuse Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number SP3423-02UTG
Description TVS DIODE 5VWM 15VC 6UDFN
Detailed Description 15V Clamp 2A (8/20µs) Ipp Tvs Diode Surface Moun
t 6-µDFN (1.2x1)

Do not exceed 260°C
Soldering Parameters
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
SP 3423 xx T G
Series
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
Number of
Channels
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
02 = 2 channel
x
µDFN-6LU=
TKD
T : Part code
K : Assembly code
D : Date code
1 2 3
456
Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
SP3423-02UTG µDFN-6L 3000
Ordering Information
Product Characteristics
Lead Plating Pre-Plated Frame (µDFN)
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Substrate Material Silicon
Body Material Molded Compound
Flammability
UL Recognized compound meeting
flammability rating V-0
SP3423-02UTG Littelfuse Inc. TVS DIODE 5VWM 15VC 6UDFN
© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: JC.12/08/20
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP3423
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
Package Dimensions —µDFN-6L
1